

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35813/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in RSA No. 2698/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devender Kr. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as
on the prayer for interim relief.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master