

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35813/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in RSA No.
2698/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he has got the notice served on the respondent No.2 by dasti mode and he wants to file documents in support of the said statement. Let the same be filed during the course of the day. He also seeks for an adjournment. Let this matter be re-notified on 14 th January, 2011 for final arugments.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER